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GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZ$q_*qZ_!# GF ZMH V[0LP;L8LP .HG[ZzLGL DF{lBS ;]RGF D]HA VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF 
DFU"NX"G C[9/ h]\50F N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZL 
GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZ$q_*qZ_!# GF ZMH V[0LP;L8LP .HG[ZzLGL DF{lBS ;]RGF D]HA VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ 

hMGGF 0[P .HG[ZM4 H]GLPqVF;LP .HG[ZM XC[Z lJSF; lJEFU4 NAF6 BFT]4 VG[ STFZUFD 5M,L; :8[XGGF :8FOGF A\NMA:T ;FY[ h]\50F N]Z SZJFGL 
SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU 5l`RD hF[G wJFZF DrKZHgI 5lZl:YlT lGJFZJF VF5[, VFZF[uI Z1F6 ;\A\WL GF[l8X GF[ VGFNZ  SZTF  .;DF[ 
;FD[ dI]PSF[8"DF\ S[; DF\0JF p5ZF\T JZ;FNL 5F6LGF lGSF, DF8[ lGQO/ lGJ0[, >;DM HMU JlCJ8L 5ZR]Z6 BR" J;],JFGL SFDULZL 
VFHZF[H TFPZ5q*qZ_!# GF ZF[H 5l`RD hF[G  JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU  wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ~l8G BFTFSLI SFDULZL SZJF p5ZF\T ;Z5|F.h R[SL\UDF\ 
V0FH6 BFT[  .lXTF 5FS"4 5F,G5]Z BFT[  ;H"G ZF[ CFp;4 NX"G 5FS" ;F[;FI8L4 5|XF\T ;F[;FI8L4 ;\T T]SFZFD ;M;FI8L lJEFUvZ4 T[DHPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

GF[Y" hF[G sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ XC[Z lJSF; BFTF DFZOT TFPZ5q_*qZ_!# GF U]~JFZGF ZF[H SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 0LDF[,LXGGL SFDULZLGL 
lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[ 
8LP5LP :S|LD G\PZ$ s8]\SLf Z[P;PG\P!Z 5{SL4 OFP%,F[8 G\P  DF\ VFJ[, lG,S\9 .g0P V[:8[8DF\ lD<SRNFZ[ X~ SZ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD VgJI[ )P__ DLPGF 
8LP5LP Z:TF 5Z SZ[, VFXZ[ !#__ RF[PO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ VFZP;LP;LP :,[A ;lCTG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[, K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

XC[ZL lJSF; VG[ XC[ZL U'C lGDF"6 TZOYL ;JF"UL XC[Z lJSF; VgJI[ TFPZ&v*v!# GF ZMH UF\WLGUZ BFT[ SFiF"lXlAZ VG[ R[S 
lJTZ6 SFI"S|DG]\ VFI[FHG 
XC[ZL lJSF; VG[ XC[ZL U'C lGDF"6 TZOYL ;JF"UL XC[Z lJSF; VgJI[ TFPZ&v*v!# GF ZMH UF\WLGUZ BFT[ SFiF"lXlAZ VG[ R[S lJTZ6 SFI"S|DG]\ 
VFI[FHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ :YFlGS :JZFHIGL ;\:YFVF[GF 5NFlWSFZLzLVMG[ lGD\+LT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF SFZUL, lJHI lNG lGlD¿[ XCLNMG[ zwWF ;]DG V5"6 SZJFGM SFI"S|D 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF SFZUL, lJHI lNG lGlD¿[ TFPZ& DL H],F.4 Z_!# G[ X]S|JFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ )P__ S,FS[ 
ccSFZUL, RMScc 5L5,MN4 ;]ZT BFT[ XCLNMG[ zwWF ;]DG V5"6 SZJFGM SFI"S|D ZFBJDF\ VFjIM CTMPPPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 
 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ DFP D]bID\+LzL GZ[gã DMNLGF JZNŸC:T[ ;JF"\UL XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF V\TU"T ~FP$*) 
SZM0GL U|F\8GM R[S 

 

VFHZMH UF\WLGUZ BFT[ VFIMHLT SFI"S|DDF\ DFP D]bID\+LzL GZ[gã DMNLGF JZNŸC:T[ ;JF"\UL XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF 

V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ~FP$*) SZM0GL U|F\8GM R[S D[IZzL lGZ\HG hF\hD[ZF TYF SlDXGZzL V[DP S[P NF; G[ 
;M\5JFDF\ VFJ[,PPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

D[P0[PSlDXGZ sC[P V[g0 CMPf zL VFZP H[P58[, ;FC[A TYF D[P V[0LP;L8L .HG[ZzL ALPVF.PN,F, ;FC[A VG[ 
SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,F 
 D[P0[PSlDXGZ sC[P V[g0 CMPf zL VFZP H[P58[, ;FC[A TYF D[P V[0LP;L8L .HG[ZzL ALPVF.PN,F, ;FC[A VG[ SFI"5F,S 
.HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,F ;FC[A T[DH GFIA VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL 0MP V[;PV[;P NF; ;FC[AGF\ DFU"NX"G C[9/ GMY"hMG 

sSTFZUFDf BFT[GF\ JLPALP0LP;LPPPP  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 

 

XC[Z lJ:TFZDF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFP#_q_*qZ_!# GF ZMH GLR[ D]HAGL SFDULZL 

DMH[ DH]ZF Z[P;PG\P&* DF\ VFJ[, AF,FHL .g0:8=LI, ;M;FI8LDF\ ;A %,M8 G\P# VG[ $ GF ZM0 TZOGF DFHL"GDF\ VFXZ[ $5_ RMP O}8 lJ:TFZDF\ * 
N]SFGMG]\ AF\WSFD R6TZ p5Z V\[U, T[DH :,[A EZJF ;lCTG]\ V+[GL N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

D\H]Z %,FG lJZ]wW U[ZSFIN[;Z ZLT[ AF\WSFDGF lS:;FDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL ;\A\lWT .;DM VG[ VFlS"8[SqV[gHLGLIZ G[ 
WLPALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8GL HMUJF. C[9/ DGF. C]SD VG[ SFZ6 NX"S GM8L; 5F9JJFGL SFDULZL  

;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD lGIDLT SZJF DF8[ U]0F V[S8 Z_!! GL HMUJF.G[ VFWLG DC¿D ,MSM TZOYL T[GM ,FE ,[JFDF\ VFJ[ T[ DF8[ 
V,U V,U !Z 8LD 5F0L ,MS[ G[ OMD EZJF DF8[ ;DH VF5L4 OMD EZJF DF8[GL h]\A[X CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
 



  

8LP5LP:SLD G\P$ sV`JGLS]DFZvGJFUFDf DF\ VFJ[, lNJF/LAFU ;M;FI8L TYF 8LP5LP:SLD G\AZ o!& sSF5MN=Ff DF\ VFJ[, V1FZWFD 
;M;FI8LDF\ YI[, U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N}Z SIF" AFAT 

5}J" sJZFKFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ GLR[ NXF"jIF D]HAGF :Y/[ DFl,SM äFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFDM VFHZMH[ TFP#!q_*qZ_!# GF lNG[ 5}J" 
sJZFKFf hMG äFZF N}Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[PPPP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 
       

 

 



  

 

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZ$q_*qZ_!# GF ZMH V[0LP;L8LP .HG[ZzLGL DF{lBS ;]RGF D]HA VG[ 

SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ h]\50F N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZLov 

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZ$q_*qZ_!# GF ZMH V[0LP;L8LP .HG[ZzLGL DF{lBS ;]RGF D]HA 

VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ hMGGF 0[P .HG[ZM4 H]GLPqVF;LP .HG[ZM XC[Z lJSF; lJEFU4 

NAF6 BFT]4 VG[ STFZUFD 5M,L; :8[XGGF :8FOGF A\NMA:T ;FY[ h]\50F N]Z SZJFGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ 

D]HA K[P 

s!f 8LP5LP :SLD G\P!) sSTFZUFDf VDZM,L lA|HGF STFZUFD K[0[ VFJ[, TF5L GNLGF 5F/FG[ ,FU]4 STFZD 

JM8Z JS";GL ;FD[ 5F/FGL  #_P__ DL8Z 5CM/F.DF\ T[DH ZLhJ["XG %,M8 G\P Z_) H[ ;A;[g8ZGF C[T] DF8[ 

VGFDT ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[ D/LG[ S], 5_ S]8]\AMV[ T\A] TF6L h]\50F AGFJL J;JF8 SZTF CMJFG]\ H6FTF :Y/[ 

H. h]\50FG]\ NAF6 C8FJJFGL SFI"JFCL CFY WZL CTLP VG[ TDFD h\]50F N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU 5l`RD hF[G wJFZF DrKZHgI 5lZl:YlT lGJFZJF VF5[, VFZF[uI Z1F6 ;\A\WL GF[l8X GF[ 

VGFNZ  SZTF  .;DF[ ;FD[ dI]PSF[8"DF\ S[; DF\0JF p5ZF\T JZ;FNL 5F6LGF lGSF, DF8[ lGQO/ lGJ0[, >;DM HMU 

JlCJ8L 5ZR]Z6 BR" J;],JFGL SFDULZLov  
 VFHZF[H TFPZ5q*qZ_!# GF ZF[H 5l`RD hF[G  JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU  wJFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ~l8G 

BFTFSLI SFDULZL SZJF p5ZF\T ;Z5|F.h R[SL\UDF\ V0FH6 BFT[  .lXTF 5FS"4 5F,G5]Z BFT[  ;H"G ZF[ CFp;4 

NX"G 5FS" ;F[;FI8L4 5|XF\T ;F[;FI8L4 ;\T T]SFZFD ;M;FI8L lJEFUvZ4 T[DH 5F, 5Fl8IF BFT[ J{XF,L 

ZF[PCFp;4 GF ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZDF\ DrKZ HgI 5lZl:YlT lGJFZJF ;lCT V0FH6 BFT[ ccU–Broad Band & 

cable India Ltd cc wJFZF EF[UJ8F[ SZTF\ lD,[lGID VF"S[0GF A[hD[g8 BFT[ 5F6LGF EZFJFGF lGSF, AFAT[ 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, VFZF[uI Z1F6 ;\A\lW GF[l8XGF[ ;DI DIF"NFDF\ lGSF, SZJF ;AA SF[.56 5|SFZGL ,[lBT HF6 

G SZL GF[l8XDF\ H6FJ[, BFDLGF[ lGSF, SZJFGL 56  T:NL ,LW[, G CF[JFG\] DF,}D 50TF\ ;NZ lJ:TFZGF S], 

ov!_ sN;f .;DF[ ;FD[ dI]PSF[8" DF\ S[; DF\0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 p5ZF\T UTZF[H TFPZ$q*qZ_!# GF ZF[H 5F,G5]UFD 8LP5LP-_) BFT[ ZFHC\; V[5, AF\WSFDGL ;FD[ 

VFJ[, B]<,F\ %,F[8DF\ 5F6LGF[ lGSF, G SZTF\ DrKZG]\ lA|0L\U D/TF ~Pv!_4___qv JCLJ8L 5ZR]Z6 BR" 5[8[ 

J;}, SZJF p5ZF\T :8FZ SMG"Z AF\WSFDGF %,LgY ,[J,GF BF[NF6 SZ[, BF0FDF\ EZFI[,F JZ;FNL 5F6LGF  lGSF, 

SZJFDF\ lGQO/ ZC[, VF[U["GF.hZM  5F;[  ~Pv5___qv JCLJ8L 5ZR]Z6 BR" 5[8[ J;}, SZL H\T]GFXS NJF 

K\8SFJ SZJFGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 VFYL HFC[Z HGTFG[ HF6 SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ TDFZF 3ZDF\ VFJ[, 3Z J5ZFXL 8F\SLVF[4 0=DvS[ZAF TYF 

5L5 ;lCTGF ;FWGF[ CD[\XF CJFR}:T -F\S6YL -F\SL ZFBL  DrKZGL pt5lT V8SFJL D[,[lZIF40[\uI]4lRSGU]lGIF 

H[JF\ ZMUMGF ZMSYFD DF8[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ 5Fl,SF GF VFZF[uI lJEFULI SFDULZLDF\ ;CSFZ VF5JF VG]ZF[W 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

TOP 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

GF[Y" hF[G sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ XC[Z lJSF; BFTF DFZOT TFPZ5q_*qZ_!# GF U]~JFZGF ZF[H SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

0LDF[,LXGGL SFDULZLGL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[ov 

s!f 8LP5LP :S|LD G\PZ$ s8]\SLf Z[P;PG\P!Z 5{SL4 OFP%,F[8 G\P  DF\ VFJ[, lG,S\9 .g0P V[:8[8DF\ lD<SRNFZ[ X~ 

SZ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD VgJI[ )P__ DLPGF 8LP5LP Z:TF 5Z SZ[, VFXZ[ !#__ RF[PO]8 DF5 

lJ:TFZDF\ VFZP;LP;LP :,[A ;lCTG]\  U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[, K[P T[DH lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL 

~FP#_4___qv 0LDF[,LXG 5[8[ JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,LW[, K[P 

sZf 8LP5LP :SLD G\PZs8]\SLfDF\ VFJ[, l+EF[JG ;F[;FI8LDF\ J[0 ZF[0 8[,LOF[G V[1FR[gH JF/L H]GL lA<0L\UG[ 

,FU] !(PZ( DLP GF ZF[0 TZO[ DFHL"GJF/L HuIFDF\ $ N]SFGF[ AGFJJFGF .ZFN[ X~ SZ[, R6TZGL lNJF,F[ 

;lCTG]\ VFXZ[ 5__ RF[PO]8G]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[, K[P T[DH lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP54___qv 

0LDF[,LXG 5[8[ JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,LW[, K[P 

s#f 8LP5LP :SLD G\PZ$s8]\SLf OFP%,F[8 G\P#( DF\ VFJ[, TF5L .g0PDF\ %,F[8 G\P! DF\ D\H]Z ,[vVFp8 %,FG 

lJZ]wWG]\ lD,STNFZ[ X~ SZ[, U|FPO,F[Z ´ A[ DF/GL lD<STDF\ +LHF DF/[ :,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ X~ SZ[, 

;[g8ZL\Uq X8ZL\UG]\ VFXZ[ &__P__ RF[PO]8G]\ AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[, K[P T[DH lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL 

~FP54___qv 0LDF[,LXG 5[8[ JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,LW[, K[P  

s$f 8LP5LP:SLD G\P!( sSTFZUFDf OFP %,M8 G\P5_ DF\ VFJ[, CZLCZL ;M;FI8L lJPZ GF ;A %,M8 G\P*) DF\ 

VFJ[, CIFT +6 DF/ JF/L lD<STDF\ RMYF DF/[ VFZP;LP;LP SM,D EZL :,[A EZJFGF .ZFN[ SZ[, 

;[g8ZL\qX8ZL\U T[DH SM,DMG]\ VFXZ[ (__ O]8 GF DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N]Z SZ[, K[P T[DH 

lD<STNFZ 5F;[YL ~FP54___qv 0LDM,LXG 5[8[ JCLJ8L RFH" J;], ,LW[, K[P  

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

XC[ZL lJSF; VG[ XC[ZL U'C lGDF"6 TZOYL ;JF"UL XC[Z lJSF; VgJI[ TFPZ&v*v!# GF ZMH UF\WLGUZ BFT[ 

SFiF"lXlAZ VG[ R[S lJTZ6 SFI"S|DG]\ VFI[FHGov 
 XC[ZL lJSF; VG[ XC[ZL U'C lGDF"6 TZOYL ;JF"UL XC[Z lJSF; VgJI[ TFPZ&v*v!# GF ZMH UF\WLGUZ 

BFT[ SFiF"lXlAZ VG[ R[S lJTZ6 SFI"S|DG]\ VFI[FHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ :YFlGS :JZFHIGL ;\:YFVF[GF 

5NFlWSFZLzLVMG[ lGD\+LT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ VF SFI" lXlAZDF\ zLDTL VFG\NLA[G 58[, DFP D\+LzL pNAMWG 

SZX[P DFP D]bID\+LzL VFlX"JRG VF5X[ TYF XC[ZL lJSF; lJEFUGL lJlJW IMHGFVMYL U|F\8GF R[S lJTZ6 

SZX[ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF GLR[ H6FJ[, 5NFlWSFZLzLVM VF SFI"lXlAZDF\ p5l:YT ZC[X[P 

 
s!f D[IZzL 

sZf 0[P D[IZzL 

s#f :YFIL ;lDlTGF VwI1FzL 

s$f XF;S 51FGF G[TFzL 

s5f XF;S 51FGF N\0SzL 

s&f lJlJW ;lDlTGF R[ZD[GzLVM 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF SFZUL, lJHI lNG lGlD¿[ XCLNMG[ zwWF ;]DG V5"6 SZJFGM SFI"S|Dov 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF SFZUL, 

lJHI lNG lGlD¿[ TFPZ& DL H],F.4 Z_!# G[ 

X]S|JFZGF ZMH ;JFZ[ )P__ S,FS[ ccSFZUL, 

RMScc 5L5,MN4 ;]ZT BFT[ XCLNMG[ zwWF ;]DG 

V5"6 SZJFGM SFI"S|D ZFBJDF\ VFjIM CTMP 

H[DF\ WFZF;eIzL CQF" ;\WJL4 DFHLD[IZzL 

ZFH[gN=EF. N[;F.4 dI]lGl;5, ;N:IzLVM4 

VlWSFZLzLVM4 DCFG]EFJMV[ XCLNMGF :DFZSG[ 

zwWF;]DG V5"6 SZL zwWF\H,L VF5L CTLP 

5M,L;GF HJFGMV[ aI]U, JUF0L zwWF\H,L 

VF5L CTLP GUZ 5|FYlDS XF/FGF lJnFYL"VMGF 

ccHI HJFG HI lSXFGcc4 XCLNM VDZ ZCMcc 

VG[ ccJ\N[DFTZDŸcc GF GFZFYL JFTFJZ6 U]\HL p9I]\ CT]\P XFZNFITG XF/FGF :SFp8GF S[0ZM4 lJnFYL"VM A[g0 ;FY[ 

p5l:YT ZCIF CTFP TYF VF 5|;\U[ XC[ZGF GUZHGM4 XF/FVMGF AF/SM DM8L ;\bIFDF\ CFHZ ZCL 5]Q5F\H,L 

V5"6 SZL CTLP  

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ DFP D]bID\+LzL GZ[gã DMNLGF JZNŸC:T[ ;JF"\UL XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF V\TU"T ~FP$*) 

SZM0GL U|F\8GM R[Sov 

VFHZMH UF\WLGUZ BFT[ VFIMHLT 

SFI"S|DDF\ DFP D]bID\+LzL GZ[gã DMNLGF JZNŸC:T[ 

;JF"\UL XC[ZL lJSF; IMHGF V\TU"T ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ~FP$*) SZM0GL U|F\8GM R[S 

D[IZzL lGZ\HG hF\hD[ZF TYF SlDXGZzL V[DP S[P 

NF; G[ ;M\5JFDF\ VFJ[, TYF ;]0FG[ ~FP## SZM0GM 

R[S ;M\5JFDF\ VFJ[,P VF 5|;\U[ XC[ZL lJSF; D\+L 

zLDTL VFG\NL A[G 58[,  TYF VgI D\+LzLVM 4 

VU|;lRJzL V,MZLIF T[DH NZ[S XC[ZGF 

D[IZzLVM p5l:YT ZæF CTFP 

 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 

D[P0[PSlDXGZ sC[P V[g0 CMPf zL VFZP H[P58[, ;FC[A TYF D[P V[0LP;L8L .HG[ZzL ALPVF.PN,F, ;FC[A VG[ 

SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL VFZP;LPHZLJF,Fov 
D[P0[PSlDXGZ sC[P V[g0 CMPf zL VFZP 

H[P58[, ;FC[A TYF D[P V[0LP;L8L .HG[ZzL 

ALPVF.PN,F, ;FC[A VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL 

VFZP;LPHZLJF,F ;FC[A T[DH GFIA VFZMuI 

VlWSFZLzL 0MP V[;PV[;P NF; ;FC[AGF\ 

DFU"NX"G C[9/ GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf BFT[GF\ 

JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFUGF\ VF;LP H\T]GFXS 

VlWSFZLzL 0MP UFI+L VFZP HZLJF,FGF\ G[T'tJ 

C[9/ _! ;[G[8ZL .g;5[S8Z4 _! ;[G[8ZL ;A 

.g;5[S8Z4 !Z 5|FP C[PJP TYF Z( A[,NFZMGL 

8LD wJFZF TFvZ$q_*qZ_!# YL 

TFvZ*q_*qZ_!#GF\ ZMH GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf 

lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, GFGL J[0vDM8L J[0 UFDT/4 ;L\U65MZ UFDT/4 0EM,L UFDT/DF\ ,MS EFULNFZL wJFZF 

DFGJHFTLG[ DrKZM4 T[GF 5|SFZM 4 DrKZMGF pt5lT :YFGM4 DrKZMG]\ lGI+\6 SZJFGF\ p5FIM JU[Z[ AFATMG]\ 

:Y/ 5Z ,F.J 0[DM:8[XG wJFZF ;DH6 VF5JF DF8[ SM"5MPzL  ;TLQFEF. 58[, TYF T[VMGF\ SFI"SZMGF\ ;CSFZ 

wJFZF TYF J[0 ZM0 BFT[ VFJ[, VB\0 VFG\N SM,[HGF\ V[GPV[;PV[;PGF\ *_ lJnFYL"VMGF\ ;CSFZ wJFZF ;NZ 

lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, V\NFlHT ZZ$ Ol/IFv;M;FI8LDF\ VFJ[, V\NFlHT S], !*$#$ 3ZMDF\ ZC[TF ZCLXMG[ DrKZM4 

T[GF %F|SFZM4 dFrKZMGF\ pt5lT :YFGM4 DrKZMG\] lGI\+6  SZJFGF\ p5FIM JU[Z[ AFATMG\] :Y/ 5Z ,F.J 0[DM:8[XG 

wJFZF ;DH6 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP ;NZ ;M;F8LVF[DF\ >g8=F 0MD[:8LS ;J["GL SFDULZL NZdIFG S], Z_# 

DrKZMGF lA|0L\U D/L VFJ[, CTF4 H[GM :Y/ 5Z H GFX SZJFDF\ VFJ[,  CTMP TNp5ZF\T STFZUFD hMGGF\\ 

V,U V,U lJ:TFZGF\ &&#5 H[8,L AC[GMG[ E[UF SZLG[ DrKZGL ptT5lT V8SFJJF\ AFATMGL ;DH6 

VF5JFDF\ VFJLP ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZMDF\ VUFXLqWFAFG[ T5F; SZJFDF\ VFJTF\ VUFXLqWFAFG]\ ,[J,L\U G CMJFG[ 

D[,[ZLIFGF\ DrKZMGL p%5lT YJFGL XSITF ZC[, CMI4 H[ ~A~DF\ ATFJL VUFXLqWFAFG\] ,[J,L\U SZJF DF8[ 

;DH6 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

XC[Z lJ:TFZDF\ ;FpY J[:8 sV9JFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ TFP#_q_*qZ_!# GF ZMH GLR[ D]HAGL SFDULZL ov 
  DMH[ DH]ZF Z[P;PG\P&* DF\ VFJ[, AF,FHL .g0:8=LI, ;M;FI8LDF\ ;A %,M8 G\P# VG[ $ GF ZM0 

TZOGF DFHL"GDF\ VFXZ[ $5_ RMP O}8 lJ:TFZDF\ * N]SFGMG]\ AF\WSFD R6TZ p5Z V\[U, T[DH :,[A EZJF 

;lCTG]\ V+[GL N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  ;NZC] SFDULZL V+[GF XC[Z lJSF; BFTF wJFZF 0[%I]8L SlDXGZzLGL ;]RGFYL SFI"5F,S 

.HG[ZzLGL ;]RGFYL SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGL ;LWL N[BZ[B C[9/ ;O/TF 5}J"S N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

D\H]Z %,FG lJZ]wW U[ZSFIN[;Z ZLT[ AF\WSFDGF lS:;FDF\ ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL ;\A\lWT .;DM VG[ 

VFlS"8[SqV[gHLGLIZ G[ WLPALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8GL HMUJF. C[9/ DGF. C]SD VG[ SFZ6 NX"S GM8L; 5F9JJFGL 

SFDULZLov 

 ;[g8=, hMG lJ:TFZDF\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD lGIDLT SZJF DF8[ U]0F V[S8 Z_!! GL HMUJF.G[ VFWLG 

DC¿D ,MSM TZOYL T[GM ,FE ,[JFDF\ VFJ[ T[ DF8[ V,U V,U !Z 8LD 5F0L ,MS[ G[ OMD EZJF DF8[ ;DH 

VF5L4 OMD EZJF DF8[GL h]\A[X CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

 H[ ,MSM TZOYL E]TSF/DF\ D\H]Z %,FG lJZ]wW U[ZSFIN[;Z ZLT[ AF\WSFD SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P T[JF lS:;FDF\ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL ;\A\lWT .;DM VG[ VFlS"8[SqV[gHLGLIZ G[ WLPALP5LPV[DP;LP V[S8GL HMUJF. 

C[9/ DGF. C]SD VG[ SFZ6 NX"S GM8L; 5F9JJF DF\ VFJ[, T[JF lS:;FVM DF\ DHS]Z AF\WSFD U]0FV[S8 C[9/ 

lGID AwW SZFJL ,[JF ;[g8=, hMG TZOYL GM8L; 5F9JJFDF\ CMJF KTF T[GM VD, GCL\ SZL VFSL"8[[SqV[gHLGLIZ 

äFZF 56 pNF;LGTF ATFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP T[JF VFSL"8[SqV[gHLGLIZ GF ,FI;g; ;:5[g0 S[D GCL SZJF T[ ;AA 

GM8L; O8SFZJFGL SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 VF h]\A[X VT"UT 5|YD TASS[ S], ( sVF9f VFSL"8[SqV[gHLGLIZ zL GpDG RMS;L4 ULZLX VFZLJF,F4 

zL ZFH[gã ZF9M04 zL 5|lJ6 HZLJF,F4 zL DGLQF UHHZ4 zL GZ[X NF/JF/F4 zL GZ[gã SF50LIF VG[ zL AL5LG 

VAM8LJF/F G[ T[DG] ,FI;g; ;:5[g0 S[D GCL SZJ] T[ DF8[ SFZ6 NX"S GM8L;4 hMG, RLO VG[ ;L8L .HG[ZzLGL 

;]RGF YL O8SFZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

8LP5LP:SLD G\P$ sV`JGLS]DFZvGJFUFDf DF\ VFJ[, lNJF/LAFU ;M;FI8L TYF 8LP5LP:SLD G\AZ o!& sSF5MN=Ff 

DF\ VFJ[, V1FZWFD ;M;FI8LDF\ YI[, U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD N}Z SIF" AFATov 

 5}J" sJZFKFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ GLR[ NXF"jIF D]HAGF :Y/[ DFl,SM äFZF SZJFDF\ VFJ[, U[ZSFIN[;Z 

AF\WSFDM VFHZMH[ TFP#!q_*qZ_!# GF lNG[ 5}J" sJZFKFf hMG äFZF N}Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s!f  ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ 5}J" sJZFKFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P$ sV`JGLS]DFZvGJFUFDf GF OFP 

%,M8 G\PZ# DF\ VFJ[, lNJF/LAFU ;M;FI8LGF %,M8 G\AZo !_) DF\ DFl,SM äFZF DFHL"G SJZ SZL 

EM\IT/LIFG]\ VFXZ[ !___ RMPO]8 lJ:TFZG]\ U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD VFHZMH[ 5}J" sJZFKFf hMG SR[ZL äFZF 

TM0LG[ N}Z SZJDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF 0LDM,[XG RFH"GF ~FP5_4___qv J;], ,LWF K[P 

sZf  ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF 5}J" sJZFKFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P!& sSF5MäFf GF OFP %,M8 G\P## DF\ 

VFJ[, V1FZWFD ;M;FI8LGF %,M8 G\AZ o V[q$4 V[q54 V[q(4 V[q!* TYF ALq!* DF\ DFl,SM äFZF DFHL"G 

SJZ SZL T[DH p\RF. JWFZL DF/ JWFZJFG]\ T[DH JFl6HI C[T];ZGF VFXZ[ *___ RMPO}8 lJ:TFZG]\ 

U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD VFHZMH[ 5}J" sJZFKFf hMG SR[ZL äFZF TM0LG[ N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

s#f ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 5}J" sJZFKFf hMG lJ:TFZDF\ 8LP5LP:SLD G\P!* sO],5F0Ff GF OFP%,M8 G\P$! DF\ 

VFJ[, ;FIMGF lA<0L\IGF ALHFDF/[ VFXZ[ 5_ RMPO}8 lJ:TFZDF\ DFl,S äFZF VFZP;LP;LP :,[AG]\ 

U[ZSFIN[;Z AF\WSFD SZ[, H[ 5}J" sJZFKFf hMG SR[ZL äFZF TM0LG[ N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF 0LDM,[XG 

RFH"GF ~FPZ54___qv J;], ,LWF K[P 

 
  ;NZ ;DU| SFDULZL 5}J" hMG sJZFKFf GF\ 0[%I]8L SlDxGZzL s:5[Pf VG[ SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzLGF ;LWF 

DFU"NX"G C[9/ T[DH 0[%I]8L .HG[ZzL4 XC[Z lJSF;4 NAF6 lJEFU TYF ;LSI]ZL8L :8FOGL DNNYL ;NZ SFDULZL 

5FZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

TOP 

 

 

 


